Lindam Easy Fit Plus Stairgate & Premium

Views 3 Likes Comments Comment
Like if this guide is helpful
From Sarahs Trading Post 2007

It has recently been pointed out to us that the items below have been recall on safety grounds
Please be aware of these products and report any on sale to Ebay
the items affected are below
only these two product codes are affected

Product Recall: Lindam Safety Gates
Argos Catalogue numbers
375/3086 (Lindam model LD145) and
375/3282 (Lindam model LD146)
We have identified a problem where the plastic hinge that retains the gate within the frame may fail in use. This will result in the gate becoming detached from the frame and the potential for injury.

If the hinge is damaged or broken then there is also a further potential for injury if the gate becomes detached and ceases to be an adequate barrier to potentially hazardous situations.

We have decided therefore to recall the product(s).

Safety gates that are affected can be identified in the following ways: the plastic used in the hinge mechanism is white not blue and the stairgate will be marked with a model number along the bottom bar of the gate.

Affected model numbers are LD145 and LD146. If you have one of these numbers your product is affected, if you product has any other model number it is unaffected.

If your safety gate is affected, please stop using it immediately

If you have purchased one of these gates From us with that number please get in touch

No other Lindam or Argos product is affected by this issue.
Have something to share, create your own guide... Write a guide
Explore more guides